

LOUELLA McPHERSON SPINKS

Louella McPherson Spinks, 84 of Bowling Green died at 6:45 a.m. June 15, 2008 at her daughter's residence in Bowling Green

The Todd County native was a retired seamstress at Union Underwear and a member of Mount Pleasant Church of Christ. She was a daughter of the late Alfred J. McPherson and Effie Cisney McPherson and the wife of the late Freddie H. Spinks. She was preceded in death by two brothers, J. W. McPherson and Dorris McPherson; and a sister, Ima Bell.

Funeral is at 1 p.m. Tuesday at Hardy & Son Funeral Home, Bowling Green chapel, with burial in Smiths Grove Cemetery. Visitation is from 4 p.m. to 8 p.m. today and from 9 a.m. to 1 p.m. Tuesday at the funeral home.

Survivors include a daughter, Linda Raymer and her husband, Willard, of Bowling Green; a son, Thomas H. Spinks of Bowling Green; three sisters, Virginia Edwards and her husband, Jewell of Hopkinsville, Sue Jones and her husband, Tom, of Greenville and Nadine Wiles and her husband, Bill, of Madisonville; two brothers, Doug McPherson and his wife, Jenney, of Louisville and Narvel McPherson and his wife, Doris, of Lewisburg; and several nieces and nephews.

Send Condolences